

SCHEDULE OF FEES AS OF 1st MARCH 2025

Currency: EURO

Service	Fee
1. Preliminary search	free
2. HLA class I - II - Low resolution typing	
2.1 HLA-A	€ 98.80
2.2 HLA-B	€ 98.80
2.3 HLA-C	€ 98.80
2.4 HLA-DRB1	€ 98.80
NB: even if the donor typing is discrepant, the performed test will be charged.	
3. HLA class I - II - High Resolution typing	
3.1 HLA-A	€ 198.65
3.2 HLA-B	€ 198.65
3.3 HLA-C	€ 198.6
3.4 HLA-DRB1	€ 147.3
3.5 HLA-DRB3	€ 68.7
3.6 HLA-DRB4	€ 49.1
3.7 HLA-DRB5	€ 56.1
3.8 HLA-DQA1	€ 105.30
3.9 HLA-DQB1	€ 105.30
3.10 HLA-DPA1	€ 97.30
3.11 HLA-DPB1	€ 117.90
NB: even if the donor typing is discrepant, the performed test will be charged.	
4. Infectious disease markers and/or blood group typing	
4.1 Peripheral blood drawn (charged once for each request)	€ 3.80
4.1.1 Syphilis test, anti-HCV, HbsAg, anti-CMV IgG and IgM, anti-HIV 1 and 2	€ 38.1
4.1.2 ABO and Rh	€ 9.4
4.1.3 CMV (IgG and IgM)	€ 8.40
4.1.4 EBV	€ 13.10
5. Donor HLA verification typing	
HLA-A, B, C, DRB1, DRB3/4/5, DQA1, DQB1 – High resolution	€ 800.00

6.1 Procurement for each adult donor sample provided	€ 500.00
6.2 Transport costs	Varies
7. Donor Health and Availability Check	€ 150.00
8. Bone marrow (HPC-Marrow)	
8.1 Procurement of HPC Bone Marrow	€ 20,400.00
8.2 HPC Cryopreservation	€ 510.00
8.3 Product transport to Transplant Centre	Varies
9. PBSC (HPC-A)	
9.1 Procurement of PBSC	€ 20,400.0
9.2 Administration of Plerixafor	€ 4,350.5
9.3 HPC Cryopreservation	€ 510.0
9.4 HPC transport to Transplant Centre	Varies
10. Cord Blood Unit	
10.1 Procurement Cord Blood Unit	€ 20,400.00
10.2 HLA CBU verification typing	€ 296.4
10.3 Procurement of CBU/maternal samples	€ 500.00
10.4 CBU transport to Transplant Centre	Varies
11. Cancellation/postponement of HPC/lymphocyte donation request	
11.1 Before Physical examination	€ 3,000.0
11.2 After Physical examination	€ 3,000.00
11.3 After formal CBU procurement request	€ 3,000.00
I2. Lymphocyte (TC-A)	
12.1 Procurement of MNC apheresis	€ 6,538.0
12.2 Transport to Transplant Center	Varies

Contact person: Dr. Silvia Giaroli (sgiaroli@ibmdr.galliera.it)

Payments must be done in Euro, for the full amount invoiced, free of bank charge, by mean of bank transfer

to the Italian Bone Marrow Donor Registry, according to the following data:

Account: 47071650 - IBMDR

Bank: BPER Banca – Agenzia 18

IBAN: IT43 R053 8701 4180 0004 7071 650

BIC: BPMOIT22XXX